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US Senator - L

48  of 48

MALLAN, Lloyd Jeffrey  50  67.6%

 24Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 32.4%

US Senator - G

48  of 48

BREWER, Jim  62  93.9%

 4Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 6.1%

US Senator - D

48  of 48

INOUYE, Daniel K.  26,791  80.8%

 4,388  13.2%WOERNER, Andrew D. (Andy)

 1,978Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.0%

 6.0%

US Senator - N

48  of 48

JARRETT, Jeff  148  54.2%

 125Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 45.8%

US Senator - R

48  of 48

CAVASSO, Cam  2,568  47.5%

 1,142  21.1%ROCO, John

PIRKOWSKI, Eddie  596  11.0%

 1,102Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.4%

US Representative, Dist 2 - L

48  of 48

BROCK, Pat  46  62.2%

 28Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 37.8%

US Representative, Dist 2 - D

48  of 48

HIRONO, Mazie  25,694  77.5%

 7,471Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.0%

 22.5%

US Representative, Dist 2 - N

48  of 48

VON SONN, Andrew Vsevolod  122  44.7%

 151Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 55.3%

US Representative, Dist 2 - R

48  of 48

WILLOUGHBY, John W.  2,103  38.9%

 1,774  32.8%WHARTON, Ramsay Puanani

GIMBERNAT, Antonio  321  5.9%

 1,210Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 22.4%

Governor - D

48  of 48

ABERCROMBIE, Neil  19,781  59.6%

 12,688  38.3%HANNEMANN, Mufi

REYES, Arturo P. (Art)  150  0.5%

 140  0.4%TANABE, Van K.

SHIRATORI, Miles  104  0.3%

 293Blank Votes:
 13Over Votes:  0.0%

 0.9%

Governor - F

48  of 48

CUNNINGHAM, Daniel H.  21  72.4%

 8Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 27.6%

Governor - N

48  of 48

POLLARD, Thomas (Tom)  57  20.9%

 46  16.8%MANNER, Paul

CLAPES, Tony  37  13.6%

 132Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.4%

 48.4%

Governor - R

48  of 48

AIONA, Duke  5,020  92.8%

 307  5.7%CARROLL, John S.

 79Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 1.5%

Lieutenant Governor - D

48  of 48

SCHATZ, Brian  11,349  34.2%

 5,515  16.6%BUNDA, Robert (Bobby)

SAKAMOTO, Norman  4,909  14.8%

 3,730  11.2%HOOSER, Gary L.

BERG, Lyla B.  3,505  10.6%

 1,039  3.1%HIRAKAMI, Steve

KARAMATSU, Jon Riki  911  2.7%

 2,192Blank Votes:
 19Over Votes:  0.1%

 6.6%

Lieutenant Governor - F

48  of 48

SPENCE, Deborah (Jo B)  15  51.7%

 14Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 48.3%

Lieutenant Governor - N

48  of 48

KAMA, Leonard Leo I  124  45.4%

 149Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 54.6%

Lieutenant Governor - R

48  of 48

FINNEGAN, Lynn Berbano  3,030  56.0%

 1,624  30.0%KING, Adrienne S.

 754Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.9%

State Senator, Dist 2 - D

17  of 17

KOKUBUN, Russell S.  8,957  70.9%

 1,992  15.8%WAUGH, Timothy (Tim)

 1,675Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.3%

State Senator, Dist 2 - R

17  of 17

HALE, Michael W.  676  42.0%

 579  35.9%MCINTOSH, Lee

 356Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 22.1%

State Representative, Dist 1 - D

9  of 9

NAKASHIMA, Mark M.  3,564  76.1%

 1,119Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 23.9%

State Representative, Dist 1 - R

9  of 9

D'ALMEIDA, Eric Paul  375  69.4%

 165Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 30.6%

State Representative, Dist 2 - D

5  of 5

CHANG, Jerry Leslie  3,832  76.7%

 1,164Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 23.3%

State Representative, Dist 2 - R

5  of 5

VANNATTA, Sharon (DeMello)  341  68.9%

 154Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 31.1%

State Representative, Dist 3 - D

7  of 7

TSUJI, Clifton K. (Clift)  5,532  84.4%

 1,022Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 15.6%

State Representative, Dist 3 - R

7  of 7

CORTEZ-CAMERO, Tania Kehau  297  59.4%

 203Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 40.6%

State Representative, Dist 4 - D

6  of 6

HANOHANO, Faye P.  2,314  47.4%

 2,209  45.2%MARZI, Anthony (Tony)

 357Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 7.3%

State Representative, Dist 4 - N

6  of 6

SINGER, Solomon  141  88.7%

 18Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 11.3%

State Representative, Dist 4 - R

6  of 6

HAPAI, Marlene (Nachbar)  657  81.5%

 149Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 18.5%

State Representative, Dist 5 - L

11  of 11

FOGEL, Fred  23  92.0%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.0%

State Representative, Dist 5 - D

11  of 11

HERKES, Robert (Bob)  3,601  73.9%

 1,273Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 26.1%

State Representative, Dist 5 - N

11  of 11

ABLE, Johnathan  11  52.4%

 10Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 47.6%

State Representative, Dist 6 - D

5  of 5

COFFMAN, Denny  2,490  74.4%

 855Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 25.6%

State Representative, Dist 6 - R

5  of 5

LEAU, Rebecca N. (Becky)  1,058  82.9%

 219Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 17.1%

(D) = DEMOCRAT (F) = FREE ENERGY (G) = GREEN (L) = LIBERTARIAN (N) = NONPARTISAN (R) - REPUBLICAN
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State Representative, Dist 7 - D

5  of 5

EVANS, Cindy  2,585  67.5%

 878  22.9%MACGREGOR, Maegan

 369Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 9.6%

State Representative, Dist 7 - R

5  of 5

HENDERSON, Scott W. (Hendo)  846  78.0%

 238Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 22.0%

2nd Departmental School Board Seat (Maui)

48  of 48

ROCHA-WILSON, Leona  11,394  28.9%

 5,920  15.0%HART, R. Ray

WURST, Barry  1,981  5.0%

 20,176Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 51.1%

Councilmember, Dist 1

8  of 8

YAGONG, Dominic  2,952  71.8%

 1,157Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 28.2%

Councilmember, Dist 2

6  of 6

IKEDA, Donald  3,152  64.7%

 888  18.2%YOUNG, Sammye-Ann K.

 830Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 17.0%

Councilmember, Dist 3

5  of 5

YOSHIMOTO, J  3,199  62.5%

 1,916Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 37.5%

Councilmember, Dist 4

4  of 4

ONISHI, Dennis (Fresh)  2,688  68.8%

 1,218Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 31.2%

Councilmember, Dist 5

4  of 4

BLAS, Fred  1,466  31.6%

 1,329  28.6%NAEOLE-BEASON, Emily I.

WEATHERFORD, James  933  20.1%

 712  15.3%LIVELY, Barbara (Malia)

 195Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 4.2%

Councilmember, Dist 6

9  of 9

SMART, Brittany  1,679  37.4%

 1,525  34.0%ENRIQUES, Guy

DAVID, Maile P.  657  14.6%

 281  6.3%BURNS, Marie J.

 343Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 7.6%

Councilmember, Dist 7

5  of 5

FORD, Brenda  2,455  55.0%

 1,631  36.6%FREIRE, Enock

 374Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.4%

Councilmember, Dist 8

4  of 4

PILAGO, K. Angel  1,725  46.6%

 700  18.9%HECHT, Debbie

RATH, Jim  614  16.6%

 336  9.1%GREENWELL, Kelly

 328Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.9%

Councilmember, Dist 9

3  of 3

HOFFMANN, Pete  2,353  56.2%

 964  23.0%SANBORN, J William (Bill)

TORRES, Raynard  455  10.9%

 413Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 9.9%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************
PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  100,061

 39.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  39,477

 23.4%PRECINCT TURNOUT  23,398

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  54

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  53

 19.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  19,380

 0.0%FREE ENERGY PARTY (F)  17

 0.2%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  178

 3.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  3,389

 0.3%SPECIAL ONLY  310

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  17

 16.1%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  16,079

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  20

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  13

 13.8%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  13,789

 0.0%FREE ENERGY PARTY (F)  12

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  95

 2.0%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  2,020

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  127

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  3

****************************************

****************************************
SPECIAL

 39.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  39,477

 23.4%PRECINCT TURNOUT  23,398

 16.1%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  16,079

(D) = DEMOCRAT (F) = FREE ENERGY (G) = GREEN (L) = LIBERTARIAN (N) = NONPARTISAN (R) - REPUBLICAN


